1/18/2022 10:49 AM 21SC14327

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

State of Oregon

County of Marion

Circuit Court

Case Number: 21SC14327

Plaintiff:

VALLEY CREDIT SERVICE INC.

VS

Defendant:

RAMIRO NAVARRO JR

For:

Valley Credit Service. Inc.

PO Box 2046 Salem. OR 97308

Received by Capitol Investigation Company to be served on PROJECT ABLE % CLAY PETERSON, R/A, 1599 STATE ST NE, SALEM, OR 97301.

I. Stephanie Persing, being duly sworn, depose and say that on the 7th day of January, 2022 at 9:42 am, I:

Served PROJECT ABLE % CLAY PETERSON, R/A by PERSONAL SERVICE to JULIE. person authorized to accept:

The original **Writ of Garnishment** along with the garnishee response form, instructions to the garnishee form, a wage exemption calculation form and a search fee (if applicable). Address where service was made:

1599 STATE ST NE, SALEM, OR 97301

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a mailing of a copy of the Writ of Garnishment, a copy of the debt calculation form, a notice of exemption and a challenge to the garnishment form was mailed to the debtor at the debtor's last known address as provided by the garnishor.

I am a competent person 18 years of age or older, a resident of the State of Oregon or of the state where service was made and am not a party to nor an officer, director, or employee of, nor attorney for any party, corporate or otherwise; and I knew that the person, firm, or corporation served is the identical one named in the action.

State of OREGON county of MULTNOMAH Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on

the 11th day of January. 2022 by Dec Sun G

Notary Public -OREGON

Stephanie Persing Process Server

Capitol Investigation Company PO Box 3225 Portland, OR 97208 (503) 284-8888

Our Job Serial Number: PKI-2021007133

OFFICIAL STAMP

AMBER LESLIE NISHINO

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 990565

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 11, 2023

CIRCUIT	_ COURT COUNTY OF _	MARION	, STATE OF OREGON
VALLEY CREDIT SERVICE, INC.,			
an Oregon corporation,			
	Plaintiff,	***	DIT OF CARNIGIBATIVE
	Plaintill,	vv	RIT OF GARNISHMENT
vs.	j	Ca	se No. 21SC14327
RAMIRO NAVARRO JR,)		
5024 ELIZABETH ST N)		
KEIZER OR 97303-5387	Defendant,		
TO: PROJECT ABLE			
XR/A CLAY PETERSON 1515	19TH ST NE		
SALEM OR 97301			
You are now a Garnishee,	AS A GARNISHEE, YOU	NEED TO KNO	W THE FOLLOWING:
ROMIRO NOVORRO IR.	(who is ca	lled the "Debtor") owes money to
RAMIRO NAVARRO JR. VALLEY CREDIT SERVICE, INC.	(who is c	alled the "Credit	or"). A judgment was entered against
the Debtor for the debt, or the debt other	wise became subject to garr	ishment, on	AUGUST 5 , 2 2021 .
The Debtor's employer identification number	, or the final four digits of the l	Debtor's Social Sec	urity number is (insert if known).
The amount sul	bject to garnishment is \$	518.65	
This writ garnishes all of the fol	lowing:		
 Wages that you owe the Debte during the 90-day period follow 			d all wages that the Debtor earns
 All property of the Debtor (in is delivered to you. 	cluding money) that is in yo	our possession, co	entrol or custody at the time this writ
 All debts that you owe the De debt at the time you receive the 		delivered to you,	whether or not payment is due on the

YOU MUST ANSWER THIS WRIT BY COMPLETING THE ATTACHED GARNISHEE RESPONSE WITHIN THE TIME ALLOWED BY LAW, WHETHER OR NOT YOU HOLD ANY OF THE DEBTOR'S PROPERTY OR OWE ANYTHING TO THE DEBTOR. IF YOU DO NOT TRUTHFULLY ANSWER THIS WRIT, OR YOU DO NOT DELIVER MONEY OR PROPERTY WHEN YOU ARE REQUIRED TO DO SO, YOU WILL BE LIABLE TO THE CREDITOR.

If you have questions, you should contact an attorney. Court employees cannot give you legal advice. The Creditor's attorney cannot give you legal advice.

A writ of garnishment may be issued only by the Court Administrator, by the attorney for the Creditor or by a person who is specifically authorized by the law to issue garnishments. This writ is issued by (check one):

☐ The Court Administrator	
The attorney for the Creditor	
☐ Other authorized issuer:	
Name and title	The state of the s
Statutory Authority it issue writ	

This writ is valid only if it has been delivered to you within 60 days after the date of issuance. If Court Administrator is issuing this writ, the date of issuance is the date the Court Administrator signs the writ (see "COURT SEAL" below). If this writ is issued by any other person, the date of issuance is the date on which the issuer signs the certification (SEE "CERTIFICATION" below).

IMPORTANT ADDRESSES

(see Step 2 of Instructions to Garnishee form)

	MARION	CIRCUIT	Court Admini Court				
	Street Address	DUNTY COURTHOU	SE 100 HIS		EET NE		
	City SALE	M	Cour		MARION COU	NTY	•
	State OR	Zip		301			
			(Debtor	X.			
	Name RAMII	NAVARRO JR.	(Dento)	,			
	Telephone Numb	per (if known)					
	Street Address _	5024 ELIZABET	H ST N	000		P4424 B484	\
	City KEIZER		State	OR	Zip Code _	9/303-538/	
	☐ Creditor has n	o knowledge of Deb	tor's address.				
		((Garnishor; ch	eck one)		
		t be filled in if Court	Administrator		vrit.)		
	Name Street Address _	626 APPLEBLOS	SSOM AVE N		PO BOX 2046	5	
	City	SALEM	State	OR	Zip Code _	97308	
	☐ Attorney for C	STATE OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AN					
	Street Address		ST. NE	PO BO)	2046		
	City	SALEM	State	DR	Zip Code _	97308	
	Telephone Numb	per 503-585	And the state of t		•		
	Oregon State Bar	r number 9720	593				
	П О«Ь						
	☐ Other authoriz	ed issuer of writ:					
					Zip Code _		
	Telephone Numb	oer					
			CERTIFICA	TION			
(The following	g certification mus	t be signed by the Cr			ued by the Cou	rt Administrator.	in all other cases.
		be signed by the person			,		
I certify that	I have read the w	rit of garnishment ar	nd to the best	of my l	knowledge, info	ormation and beli	ef, there is good
		is writ, and the amoun					
this writ.		2/	10				
		Y	VI	1	DEC 21 2021		
Signature			11~		Date		
			11/				
	Sibb, OSB 978						
Oregon St	tate Bar No. (if att	orney)					
		and the second	COURT SE	AL			
		it is issued by the Cor					
The Court Ad Creditor.)	lministrator has no	ot calculated any am	ount on the v	vrit and	is not liable f	or errors made in	the writ by the
	Court Administrate	or this	don st	c			2
issued by the C	Court Administrate	or this	day of				,
			C	OURT A	ADMINISTRAT	TOR	
			D	v			